MONTSERRAT

FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION (AMENDMENT) ACT

No. 5 of 2019

ARRANGEMENT OF SECTIONS

1	Short title	. 2
2	Section 19 amended	. 2

Montserrat

Financial Services Commission (Amendment) Act, 2019 No. 5 of 2019

I ASSENT

(Sgd.) Andrew Pearce

Governor

DATE: 13:08:19

MONTSERRAT

No. 5 of 2019

AN ACT TO AMEND THE FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION ACT (CAP.11.02).

BE IT ENACTED by The Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Assembly of Montserrat and by the authority of the same as follows: —

1 Short title

This Act may be cited as the Financial Services Commission (Amendment) Act, 2019.

2 Section 19 amended

Section 19 of the Financial Services Commission Act (Cap. 11.02) is deleted and the following is substituted:

Montserrat

Financial Services Commission (Amendment) Act, 2019 No. 5 of 2019

"19. Financial Year

The financial year of the Commission is the twelve-month period ending 31 March of each year."

(Sgd) Shirley Osborne

SPEAKER

Passed by the Legislative Assembly this 29th day of July, 2019.

(Sgd.) Judith Baker

CLERK OF THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY